═════════ ═════════ ═════════

2021

-51.15% 57,487 (77,585) 81,238
0% 117,686 (158,823) -
+51.15% 177,885 (204,061) (81,238)
 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

The Fund’s collective investment scheme exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2022 2021
 RM RM
Quoted investment
Collective investment schemes - local 312,788 888,700
 ═════════ ═════════

17

TRADEPLUS NYSE® FANG+™ DAILY (2X) LEVERAGED TRACKER

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(a) Price risk (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s (loss)/profit after taxation and NAV
to price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price
increased by 1% and decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant. This represents
management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the quoted securities, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

  Impact on
  (loss)/profit
  after
% Change in price Market value tax/NAV
 RM RM

2022

-1% 309,660 (3,128)
0% 312,788 -
+1% 315,916 3,128
 ═════════ ═════════

2021

-5% 844,265 (44,435)
0% 888,700 -
+5% 933,135 44,435
 ═════════ ═════════

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest
rates on the fair value of financial assets and liabilities and future cash flows.

The Fund’s exposure to the interest rate risk is mainly confined to short-term placement with
a financial institution. The Manager overcomes this exposure by way of maintaining deposits
on short-term basis.

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk associated with deposit with licensed financial
institutions is not material as the deposits are held for a period of less than 12 months.